

Serial No. 02
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No. 32 of 2024

Date of Order: 28.02.2024

Shri Hira Ray & Ors.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. Paul, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S. Thapa, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, GA

Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, learned GA submits that the instructions have been received, which she seeks to place the same on record by way of affidavit.

Accordingly, list this matter 04.03.2024.

The affidavit should be on board before the next date.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
28.02.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"